	Docket No.: 20507.031-AP
FORM PTG-1995 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01).	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	8075 ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey C. Dawson	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hoang Van Le	Name: BJ Services Company
	Internal Address:
	eg = 60
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	37
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛮 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 5500 Northwest Central Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77092
Execution Date: 06/03/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 06/03/05
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
06/08/2005 GTON11 00000117 11144567	
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	
Additional numbers attach	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Whitker, Chalk, Swindle & Sawyer, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 301 Commerce Street, Suite 3500	8. Deposit account number:
	50-2555
Out Tour Wanth	
City: Fort Worth State: TX ZIP: 76102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	June 3, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	h required cover sheet information to:
	nt Recordation Services rk Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
	PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 20507.031-AP (P204-1392-US)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey C. Dawson, having a mailing address of 5 Rock Point, Conroe, Texas 77304-6710 and Hoang Van Le, having a mailing address of 17122 Valley Palms, Spring, Texas 77379-2302, have invented new and useful improvements in

GALACTOMANNAN BASED WELL TREATING FLUIDS

WHEREAS, BJ Services Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 5500 Northwest Central Drive, Houston, Texas 77092, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 016660 FRAME: 0807

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the 3 day of 500.
Jefford Dawson
County of Herris State of Texas
BEFORE ME, personally appeared Jeffrey C. Dawson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his voluntary act and deed on the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the 30 day of 3005. Hoang Van Le
County of Harris State of Texas
BEFORE ME, personally appeared Hoang Van Le, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his voluntary act and deed on the day of
CAROL C. MATHER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 22, 2005 Notary Public for and in the State of Texas My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 016660 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 06/03/2005